

Kelley Jo VerVelde Memorial Scholarship Structure & Guidelines

- 1. The VerVelde Family will honor the Scholarship once the recipient has been Selected.
- 2. The following individuals will be on the scholarship selection board:

David VerVelde (Father)

Denise VerVelde (mother)

Alex Mason

- 3. The Kelley Jo VerVelde Scholarship Fund will be held at First National Bank.
- 4. Donations & Scholarship requests can be made at the Following locations:

Kelley Jo VerVelde Scholarship

Attn: Alex Mason

14706 Giles Road, Omaha, NE 68138

Donation checks should be made out to:

"Kelley Jo VerVelde Memorial Scholarship Fund"

5. The Millard Star/OFC soccer program will be associated with the fund and help guide & direct the Scholarship fund selection board as needed.

Scholarship Winner Guidelines and Protection:

- 1. The Winner of the above scholarship must declare and report the financial aid to the post-secondary institution she plans to attend. Failure to do so can result in the student losing eligibility for additional financial aid from the Kelley Jo VerVelde Scholarship fund and the post-secondary institution.
- 2. The recipient can receive additional financial aid from other organizations; it is the responsibility of the Winner to declare the funds to all organizations.